

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6723/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in SBCRL No. 758/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAM SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NIWAS & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr.. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Ashwin V.Kotemoth, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter, put up in the second week of December, 2008.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master